



Project: Upper Main Tile Diversion DD 56
Date: March 10, 2021
Engineer: Lee Gallentine

Gehrke Inc.
1405 21st Ave.
Eldora, IA 50627

Brian Nettleton Excavating Inc.
269 370th Street
Joice, IA 50446

Holland Contracting Corp.
1400 South 4th Street
Forest City, IA 50436

Weidemann Inc.
105 South Tracy
Dows, IA 50071

Engineers Est. \$700,000

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
DD 56 BASE BID											
1	48" Ø RCP Tile	4,634	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 810,950.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 880,460.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 968,506.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,158,500.00
2	48" Ø CMP Tile Outlet	40	LF	\$ 154.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 273.35	\$ 10,934.00
3	72" Junction Structure	2	EA	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Concrete Collar	3	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
5	Private Tile Connection	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 22,800.00
6	12" Ø Hickenbottom Intake	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
7	Rip-Rap	50	TN	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 52.95	\$ 2,647.50
8	Tile Removal	30	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
9	Fences	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Road Ditch Grading	2	STA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Outlet Shaping	1	LS	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
13	Exploratory Excavation	2	HR	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	Bonding	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
15	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
16	Seeding Warranty	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
DD 56 BASE BID TOTAL (BID ITEMS 1-16)				\$ 881,175.00	\$ 959,380.00	\$ 1,117,116.00	\$ 1,281,981.50				

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
DD 56 ALTERNATE BID											
1ALT	48" Ø Polypropylene Tile	4,634	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 834,120.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2ALT	48" Ø CMP Tile Outlet	40	LF	\$ 154.00	\$ 6,160.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
3ALT	72" Junction Structure	2	EA	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 14,300.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4ALT	Concrete Collar	3	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5ALT	Private Tile Connection	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6ALT	12" Ø Hickenbottom Intake	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7ALT	Rip-Rap	50	TN	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,975.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8ALT	Tile Removal	30	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
9ALT	Fences	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
10ALT	Road Ditch Grading	2	STA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11ALT	Outlet Shaping	1	LS	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
12ALT	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13ALT	Exploratory Excavation	2	HR	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
14ALT	Bonding	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
15ALT	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
16ALT	Seeding Warranty	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
DD 56 BASE BID TOTAL (BID ITEMS 1ALT-16ALT)				\$ 919,345.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
DD 56 ADD ALTERNATES BID											
1ADD	Mandrel Testing of Tile	4,674	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,370.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,348.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,674.00
2ADD	CCTV Inspection of Tile	4,674	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,370.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,022.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,696.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,022.00
3ADD	Trench Compaction	46.74	STA	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,370.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 21,500.40	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,413.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 186,960.00
4ADD	Mandrel and CCTV Access Point	4	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 22,600.00
5ADD	Additional 2' of Installation Depth	4,674	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,110.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 163,590.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,110.00
BID ADD ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL (BID ITEMS 1ADD-5ADD)				\$ 98,784.00	\$ 125,306.40	\$ 248,047.20	\$ 298,366.00				